

# **Price List**

#### **FOR HIRE**

- ❖ Flat rate for basic piping engagement up to 2 hours: £150.00,
- **!** Up to 3 hours: £180.00
- **❖** Up to 4 hours: £225.00

Fee payable at the start of the engagement prior to any pipe playing. Every piping engagement is different and the above prices are negotiable depending on your requirements. Invoice available upon request.

# **PIPING LESSONS**

- ❖ 30 minute lesson (available to complete beginners for the first four lessons only): £7.50
- ❖ 45 minute lesson (not available to advanced learners): £10.00
- ❖ 1 hour lesson: £15.00

Fee payable at the start of each lesson prior to any instruction given. Failure to attend two consecutive lessons without prior agreement will result in the lesson slot being given to another student. Receipt available upon request.

### **TUNE COMPOSITION**

- **❖** Tune printed on plain paper: £25.00
- **❖** Tune printed on patterned paper: £27.50

Postage to UK £1.50 all other countries request postage fee during commissioning process. Fee payable upon commissioning via e-invoice system (see below for details).

## **MAINTENANCE & REPAIR**

- Option 1, Basic Bagpipe maintenance returning instrument to playing condition: £35.00
- ❖ Option 2, Basic Bagpipe maintenance returning instrument to playing condition with maintenance xxxxxxxxx lesson: £50.00
- **❖** Chanter reed replacement and chanter balancing: + £15.00
- Drone reeds and other expendables: POA
- Sheepskin bag cut and tied in: POA

Basic maintenance includes making the bag, valve and joints airtight and ensuring that all reeds are functioning and tuning correctly. Fee payable prior to any maintenance being carried out. Additional charges: - pick up/drop off charges may apply depending on your location. A quote will be issued prior to any expendables being replaced (reeds, bag, cords etc). Your instrument may not be returned to playing condition if you do not replace existing expendables that are not functioning correctly and require replacing. Once agreed you will be sent an e-invoice (see below for details) for any expendables. Expendables will not be replaced prior to payment. Email your requirements via the "contact me" button on the left for further information. Receipt available upon request.

#### **PAYMENT OPTIONS**

Unless otherwise stated payment should be made on the day at the time of the event/work undertaken. For all other payment options and Tune Commissioning email your requirements via the "contact me" button on the left and I will send you an e-invoice with credit/debit card and PayPal options.